

DATE: 04-27-2010

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Graham
County #	37
Bridge#	10
Project#	WBS 45307.3.ST-1/DO00025
Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 825,000

Route: _____ US 129

DESCRIPTION: Deck Overlay with Latex Modified Concrete.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Cleco Corporation
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	1297000000-E	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1 1/2"	2330	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,600.00
3	1489000000-E	610	Asph. Conc. Base Course, B25.0B	225	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00
4	1519000000-E	610	Asph. Conc. Surface Course, Type SF9.5B	280	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	1560000000-E	610	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	26.48	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,536.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,184.00
6	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	775	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.25	\$ 11,043.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,500.00
8	3045000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	75	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
10	3319000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-83	4	Ea.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	3360000000-E	863	Removal Existing Guardrail	1150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00
12	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (STAT)	208	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00
13	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	112	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00
14	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	2	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	150	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	85	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
17	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	96	Lin. Ft.	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	4455000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Day)	176	Day	\$ 300.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 61,600.00
19	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators (60 MPH)	2	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
20	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	64	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00
21	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	4810000000-E	1205	Paint(4")	11000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00
23	4905000000-N	1253	Snowplowable Raised Pvmt. Markers	15	Ea.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
24	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	14160	S.F.	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,956.00
25	8147000000-E	420	Reinforced Concrete Deck Slab	102	S.F.	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,300.00
26	8224000000-E	425	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	348	Lbs.	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,044.00
27	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
28	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Item - Partial Removal of Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
29	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Item - Temporary Steel Plate Covers for Expansion Joint Repair	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
30	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Latex Modified Conc. Overlay	130.4	C.Y.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 156,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 234,720.00
31	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay	1814	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 181,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,700.00
32	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Very Early Strength Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	1814	S.Y.	\$ 130.00	\$ 235,820.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,910.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 272,100.00
33	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	1814	S.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 58,048.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 172,330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,350.00

Total	\$	945,857.75	\$	954,379.00	\$	1,213,569.00
-------	----	------------	----	------------	----	--------------